
14.10.2024 ENGLISH PLACEMENT EXAM RESULTS  

The results of the English Placement Exam, which took place on 14.10.2024, are provided 

below. 

In accordance with the Personal Data Protection Law (KVKK), personal information of 

individuals should not be publicly disclosed in open environments. Therefore, you can access 

your exam results by checking the last 4 digits of your student number from the attached list. 

Class list and syllabus are below. 

14.10.2024 ENGLISH PLACEMENT EXAM RESULTS  

NO NAME SURNAME LEVEL 

0355 NAD***********AID B2 

0336 MOH***********TAR B2 

0118 HAM***********AHA B2 

0071 AYŞ***********DIM B1 

0349 HAM***********MED B1 

0323 İSL***********LAT B1 

0354 AYA***********UNI B1 

0332 SEZ***********LAN B1 

0086 NOU***********AL  B1 

0073 OĞU***********ĞLU A2 

0329 NAZ***********LAN A2 

0335 ZIY***********MED A2 

0333 ONU***********RIM A1 

0110 AZİ***********RIM A1 

0330 ŞEY***********MAZ A1 

0322 MUH***********GÜL A1 

0328 HAK***********LAN A1 

0328 SAM************BDI COMPLETED B1 LEVEL 

0347 HAJ************DAH B2 

0351 MOH************AWI B2 

0350 ARV************BAS B2 

0352 YOU************LAH B2 

0070 AZA************ADE COMPLETED B1 LEVEL 

0285 KHI************UNG COMPLETED B1 LEVEL 

0291 AYI************JAH A2 

0329 GHO************HEM A2 

0351 ABD************ARI A2 

0092 SUM***********HAN  B2 

 

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 

Students who are listed as A1, A2, and B1 levels on the English Placement Exam will study at 

the levels specified in the English Preparatory Program. Classes will be held face-to-face in 

the classrooms below on Mahmutbey campus on 16.10.2024. 

For students whose level has been determined as B2 based on the English Placement 

Exam held on 14.10.2024, the written part of the English Proficiency Exam on 

16.10.2024 will will be held face to face at 09.00 in Mahmutbey Campus Block A, 7th 

floor, classroom 702. 

All students taking the English Proficiency Exam must be present in the designated 

classrooms by 08.30 at the latest with a pencil, eraser, and photo ID. Students who arrive late 



after the exam has started will not be admitted. The speaking section of the English 

Proficiency Exam will be conducted in person on 16.10.2024, Wednesday, at 14:00 in 

Mahmutbey Campus Block A, 7th floor, classroom 702. 

 

POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS: 

Students who are listed as A1 and A2 on the English Placement Exam will study at the levels 

specified in the English Preparatory Program. Follow the Classes will be held face-to-face in 

the classrooms below on Mahmutbey campus on 16.10.2024. Students who have completed 

B1 and A2 levels are exempt from the English Preparatory Program. 

CLASS LISTS: 

NO NAME SURNAME LEVEL SECTION CAMPUS CLASS BLOCK FLOOR 

0071 AYŞ***********DIM B1 B1-104 MAHMUTBEY D116 D 1 

0349 HAM***********MED B1 B1-103 MAHMUTBEY D119 D 1 

0323 İSL***********LAT B1 B1-104 MAHMUTBEY D116 D 1 

0354 AYA***********UNI B1 B1-103 MAHMUTBEY D119 D 1 

0332 SEZ***********LAN B1 B1-104 MAHMUTBEY D116 D 1 

0086 NOU***********AL  B1 B1-103 MAHMUTBEY D119 D 1 

0073 OĞU***********ĞLU A2 A2-105 MAHMUTBEY A703 A 7 

0329 NAZ***********LAN A2 A2-106 MAHMUTBEY DZ12 D Z 

0335 ZIY***********MED A2 A2-105 MAHMUTBEY A703 A 7 

0333 ONU***********RIM A1 A1-101 MAHMUTBEY A302 A 3 

0110 AZİ***********RIM A1 A1-102 MAHMUTBEY A302A A 3 

0330 ŞEY***********MAZ A1 A1-103 MAHMUTBEY A402 A 4 

0322 MUH***********GÜL A1 A1-104 MAHMUTBEY A402A A 4 

0328 HAK***********LAN A1 A1-105 MAHMUTBEY A602A A 6 

0291 AYI************JAH A2 A2-101 MAHMUTBEY A501 A 5 

0329 GHO************HEM A2 A2-102 MAHMUTBEY A502 A 5 

0351 ABD************ARI A2 A2-103 MAHMUTBEY A502A A 5 

0108 İBR************KAN A1 A1-105 MAHMUTBEY A602A A 6 

0331 SEL***********RİN A1 A1-105 MAHMUTBEY A602A A 6 

 

2024-2025 ENGLISH PREPARATORY PROGRAM COURSE SCHEDULE: 

LESSON 
HOURS 

Monday 
(Online) 

Tuesday (Face 
to Face) 

Wednesday 
(Online) 

Thursday (Face to 
Face) 

Friday (Face to 
Face) 

1. Ders 09.00-09.45 09.00-09.40 09.00-09.45 09.00-09.40 09.00-09.40 

2. Ders 09.55-10.40 09.50-10.30 09.55-10.40 09.50-10.30 09.50-10.30 

3. Ders 10.50-11.35 10.40-11.20 10.50-11.35 10.40-11.20 10.40-11.20 

4. Ders   11.30-12.10   11.30-12.10 11.30-12.10 

5. Ders   12.20-13.00   12.20-13.00 12.20-13.00 

6. Ders   13.10-13.50   13.10-13.50 13.10-13.50 

 


